
Settlement bank Country Contact E-mail Phone

ABN AMRO Clearing Bank NV Netherlands Emile Goulmy emile.goulmy@abnamroclearing.com +31 (0) 20 299 5133

“Swedbank” AB Lithuania Vilija Kirtikliene vilija.kirtikliene@swedbank.lt +370 5 258 2682

AB SEB Bankas Lithuania Kazys Kupcinskas cm.clientservices@seb.lt +370 5 268 2788

AS SEB banka Latvia Jūlija Grantiņa cm.clientservices@seb.lv 37167779827

AS Swedbank Latvia Client Support info@swedbank.lv +371 6744 4444

Danske Bank A/S Denmark Gustav Kavli
            peka@danskebank.com  

Danske Bank A/S Eesti filiaal Estonia Erene Talivee npspot@danskebank.ee +372 680 0800

Danske Bank A/S filial Norge Norway Gunnar Jarl Myrvang gmyr@danskebank.no +47 85 40 66 82 

Danske Bank Plc Finland ETD Clearing       etdclearing@danskebank.com +45 451 46255 

DNB Bank ASA Norway Jonas Bäckstrøm Accountservices.FI@dnb.no +47 954 04 078

Handelsbanken filial av 

Svenska Handelsbanken AB
Norway Ida Sem Jenssen nordpool.norge@handelsbanken.no +47 22 82 93 00

Luminor Bank AB Lithuania Zydrunas Burvys zydrunas.burvys@luminorgroup.com +370 616 26403

Luminor Bank AS LV Latvia Ulvis Pāvuls Ulvis.Pavuls@luminorgroup.com +371 26 585 430

Luminor Bank AS EE Estonia Reinart Voog cashmanagement@luminor.ee 37,258,579,629

Nordea Bank Abp Finland Contact your relationship manager  

Nordea Bank AB( PUBL), Filial Norge Norway Olle Jönsson olle.jonsson@nordea.com  +47 47 70 90 25

OP Corporate Bank plc  formerly 

known as Pohjola Bank Plc
Finland Heikki Luukas Heikki.luukas@op.fi +358 40 5061013 

SEB AB 

Oslofilialen
Norway Dag Jonhaugen dag.jonhaugen@seb.no +47 22 82 70 45

SEB AB (publ)

Helsinki Branch
Finland Minna Mäki-Leppälä cm.clientservices@seb.fi   +358 50 5978 026

SEB Pank AS Estonia Marina Gusseva marina.gusseva@seb.ee +372 665 6632

SEB Danmark, filial af SEB AB Denmark Claus Guldager Nielsen claus.nielsen@seb.dk +45 33 28 10 61  

SpareBank 1 SMN Norway Jon Tangen clearing@smn.no +47 94 81 96 77
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SpareBank 1 SR-Bank ASA Norway Jan Kristian Byberg jan.kristian.byberg@sr-bank.no +47 468 27 650

Sparebanken Møre Norway Karl Otto Hessen ko.hessen@sbm.no +47 70 11 30 00

SpareBank 1 Østlandet Norway Robin Adolfsen Robin.adolfsen@sb1ostlandet.no +47 415 08 460

Swedbank AB Sweden Mats Enberg customerservice.lci@swedbank.se

Swedbank AS Estonia Liis Volt cashmanagement@swedbank.ee

Sydbank A/S Denmark Tine Jakobsen tine.jakobsen@sydbank.dk +45 74 37 46 53 
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